The contents of this website, including, but not limited to, its look and feel, text, graphics, icons, logos, buttons and images and any and all software used on or incorporated in this website (collectively, the "Site Content"), are protected under United States and international copyright, trademark, patent, trade secret and other laws.

All Site Content is the property of Smith & Fong Company, and all rights are expressly reserved. The compilation (meaning the collection, arrangement and assembly) of the Site Content is the exclusive property of Smith & Fong Company and is protected by United States and international copyright laws. Unauthorized use of the Site Content may violate copyright, trademark, patent and other laws. You must retain all copyright, trademark, service mark and other proprietary notices contained in the original Site Content on any copy you make of such material.

You may not (a) sell or modify the Site Content; (b) modify, decipher, decompile, disassemble or reverse engineer any of the software comprising or in any way making up a part of the website, or (c) reproduce, display, publicly perform, distribute, or otherwise use the Site Content in any way for any public or commercial purpose. The use of the Site Content on any other web site or in a networked computer environment for any purpose is prohibited.

PLYBOO, DURAPALM, PLYBOO STRAND, PLYBOOSPORT, GENUINE PLYBOO, NEOPOLITAN, the PLYBOO logo, and the GENUINE PLYBOO logo, and all other Smith & Fong Company trade and service marks, trade names, slogans, tag-lines, product and service names, and logos are the trademarks or registered trademarks of Smith & Fong Company (collectively, the "Smith & Fong Marks") in the United States and internationally, including Mexico and Canada. You agree that you will not, without the prior written consent of Smith & Fong Company display or use any of Smith & Fong Marks in any manner.